502360592 05/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hermann Bruggendick	02/21/2007
Maik Blohm	02/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steag encotec GmbH
Street Address:	Ruttenscheider Strasse 1-3
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-8315

Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM
Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Joseph L. Kent

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2831089.00071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph L. Kent
Signature:	/Joseph L. Kent/
Date:	05/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_-_inventors_to_Steag_encotec_GmbH#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 030484 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Hermann BRÜGGENDICK, Auf def Bruch 11, D-46514 Schermbeck,

Germany AND Maik BLOHM, Eschstrasse 24, D-26123 Oldenburg, Germany, have invented an improvement in

METHOD FOR TREATING FLUE GAS CATALYSTS
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith.
(X] was filed on 12/15/2006 under US Patent Application Serial No.
<u>11/640,475</u> .
AND WHEREAS Steag encotec GmbH, Rüttenscheider Strasse 1-3, D-45128 Essen,
Germany , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Hermann Brüggendick and
Maik Blohm , hereby assign to the said Steag encotec GmbH , its assigns and legal
representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and
its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions
thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For
said considerations, we, Hermann Brüggendick and Maik Blohm, agree to execute all papers
that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign
the same to Steag encotec GmbH, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to
execute any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 21st day of
February in the year of 2007.
1 In welich Mill

PATENT REEL: 030484 FRAME: 0246

Maik Blohm

RECORDED: 05/24/2013

Hermann Brüggendick